PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4770411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	09/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALVANI BIOELECTRONICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	980 GREAT WEST ROAD	
City:	BRENTFORD	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15803496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com Correspondent Name: **BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP**

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108983.000009 ASSIGN 4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER LUNCEFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Lunceford/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2 from GSK IPD Ltd To Galvnic Bioelectronics Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044589 FRAME: 0456 504723688

ASSIGNMENT

WE, GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT

LIMITED, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having an address at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, do hereby declare that we are the sole owner of the United States patent application 62/417426 filed on 4 November 2016 entitled: Powering an in Vivo Device Using Energy from a Radioactive Source.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, hereby assign the entire right, title and interest and from which priority may be claimed from one or more applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application to in and to said patent application and all countries in which this/ these application(s) are filed to GALVANI BIOELECTRONICS LIMITED of 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England.

Dated this 12 day of September, 2017.

GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

J. Michael Strickland

Authorized Official on behalf of

GL/AXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

GALVANI BIOELECTRONICS LIMITED

Alice Bradney

Authorized Official on behalf of

GALVANI BIOELECTRONICS LIMITED

PATENT REEL: 044589 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 01/10/2018